## PALOUSE SUMMERSERIES 2025 ENTRY FORM - YOUTH BASEBALL EVENTS

- 14U FRIDAY, MAY 30 SUNDAY JUNE 1: \$1,000.00 (8 TEAMS AT VALLEY ROAD PLAYFIELDS/PULLMAN 4 GAME SCHEDULE)
- 13U FRIDAY, JUNE 6 SUNDAY JUNE 8: \$1,000.00 (8 TEAMS AT VALLEY ROAD PLAYFIELD/PULLMAN- 4 GAME SCHEDULE)
- 10U AND 11U FRIDAY, JUNE 13 SUNDAY JUNE 15: \$850.00 (8 TEAMS PER AGE GROUP AT COLFAXS MCDONALD PARK 4 GAME SCHEDULE)
- 9U, 10, 11U AND 12U THURSDAY, JULY 3 SUNDAY JULY 6: \$850.00 (6-8 TEAMS PER AGE GROUP AT PULLMAN CITY PLAYFIELDS 4 GAME SCHEDULE)
- 9U AND 12U THURSDAY, JULY 18 SUNDAY JULY 20: \$850.00 (8 TEAMS PER AGE GROUP PULLMAN CITY PLAYFIELDS 4 GAME SCHEDULE)
- 10U AND 11U FRIDAY, JULY 25 SUNDAY JUNE 27 : \$850.00 (8 TEAM PER AGE GROUP MOSCOW SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY PLAYFIELDS 4 GAME SCHEDULE)

TOURNAMENT(S):	AMOUNT ENCLOSED: \$
TEAM:	
CONTACT PERSON:	
	(EMAIL)
2 <sup>ND</sup> CONTACT PERSON:	
CONTACT PHONE: (#)	(EMAIL)
SIGNATURE:	
HOTEL BOOKED WITH:	

\*\$200.00 DEPOSIT IS REQUIRED FOR RESERVATION IN THE TOURNAMENT(S) OF CHOICE AND IS NON-REFUNDABLE. BY SENDING AN RSVP BY EMAIL, YOU ARE AGREEING TO PAY THE \$200.00 DEPOSIT IMMEDIATELY. THE ENTRY FEE IS DUE IN FULL BY JANUARY 31, 2025 OR THE TEAM RESERVATION MAY BE CANCELLED. ANY TEAM THAT DROPS ON OR AFTER JUNUARY 31, 2025, FROM THE TOURNAMENT WILL NOT RECEIVE ANY REFUND OF TEAM FEES. BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO THESE TERMS.

\*\*BY SIGNING THIS ENTRY FORM, THE TEAM, ITS RESPECTIVE COACHES, PLAYERS, MANAGERS AND FANS SHALL INDEMNIFY, DEFEND AND HOLD THE PALOUSE SUMMER SERIES, ITS RESPECTIVE AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND VOLUNTEERS HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANYY AND ALL CLAIMS, LIABILITY, LOSSES, INJURIES, COSTS OR EXPENSES THAT ARISE FROM THE TEAM'S ENTRY, USE OF FACILITITES, AND/OR SUBSEQUENT PLAY IN THE PALOUSE SUMMER SERIES

\*\*\*TEAMS ARE REQUIRED TO BOOK WITH A PREFFERED HOTEL LISTED ON THE HOTEL FLYER PROVIDED IF YOUR PLAN IS TO STAY OVERNIGHT. TEAMS NEED TO BOOK DIRECTLY WITH THE CONTACT LISTED AND MAKE SURE TO AVOID BOOKING 3<sup>RD</sup> PARTY OR THROUGH A BOOKING AGENT. TEAMS THAT STAY OVERNIGHT AND CHOOSE TO BOOK ELSEWHERE MAY LOSE THEIR SPOT IN THE TOURNEY IF WE'RE MADE AWARE BEFORE THE TOURNAMENT TAKES PLACE.

## **MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:**

PALOUSE SUMMER SERIES/SCOTT PARRISH

## **MAIL CHECKS TO:**

SCOTT PARRISH 305 EAST WAWAWAI STREET COLFAX, WA 99111 \*\*IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL SCOTT PARRISH AT (509) 553-9048 OR EMAIL AT scottparrishpss@gmail.com